TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp USA, Inc.		10/07/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REMUDA RANCH CENTER FOR ANOREXIA AND BULIMIA, INC.		
Street Address:	One East Apache Street		
City:	Wickenberg		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85390		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1930787	REMUDA RANCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-572-3458 Phone: Email: slake@kslaw.com Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street Address Line 2: King & Spalding

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02532-015009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake
Signature:	/Susan Lake/
Date:	10/21/2010

TRADEMARK 900174549 REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0165

Total Attachments: 2

source=Citicorp Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Citicorp Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0166

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS (the "<u>Release</u>") is made on this ______ day of October, 2010, by CITICORP USA, INC. (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Resated Second Lien Security and Pledge Agreement dated August 18, 2006, (the "Grantor") has granted a security agreement in certain registered trademarks, trademark applications and/or trademark license set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by this reference (the "Trademarks") to Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Secured Party were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2006, at Reel 3373 and Frame 0484;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release all of its interest in and to all of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, security interests and any other rights that is or may have been granted to the Security Party in and to:

- (1) the Trademarks;
- (2) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark; or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Secured Party:

CITICORP USA, INC.

By: Man Styl
Name: Marc Stold

Title: Vice President

ny-944008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0167

EXHIBIT A

Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
United States	REMUDA RANCH	74505529	3/28/1994
		1930787	10/31/1995

8874492.1

ny-944008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 10/21/2010